PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nedret CAN	06/05/2007
Stig Ake ANDERSIN	06/12/2007
Robert FRIES	06/05/2007
lain Patrick GOUDEMOND	06/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Element Six (Production) (Pty) Ltd.
Street Address:	Debid Road, Nuffield
City:	Springs
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	1559

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11718281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703) 413-3000 Phone: Email: khudson@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 307947US0PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 1

source=307947 ASN#page1.tif

REEL: 026351 FRAME: 0558

501546271

ASSIGNMENT

	(i) Nedret CAN
	(2) Stig Ake ANDERSIN
(1-4) insert Name(s) of	(3) Robert FRIES
inventor(s)	(4) Iain Patrick GOUDEMOND
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to
Insert name of	(5) Element Six (Production) (Pty) Ltd
Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(6) of Debid Road, Nuffield, 1559, Springs, South Africa
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Insert ident-	(7) "Cubic Boron Nitride Compact"
fication of nvention, such	(Case no.)
as title, case no. or foreign	•
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
Insert date of signing of application	(8)
Alternative	(9) US Application Serial Number 11/718,281
identification for filed applications	filed 30 April 2007
2) The undersigne with any interference continuation or division way possible in obtaini 3) The undersigne perform any act which provisions of the Interproperty or similar agr 4) The undersigne necessary to obtain a 5) The undersigne rom said application of thereof to the said Assente over any said application of the total coverants that he has herein assigned, and the recenter any agreement	reant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee of the United States patent of a valid United States patent to the Commissioner of the United States resulting and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting or any division or divisions or continuing applications signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby (they have) full right to convey the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed and will not in conflict herewith.
nudersigned name(s)	ecuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the
Date 05/06/2007	Nedret CAN
Date 12/06/2007	Name of Inventor Stig Ake ANDERSIN
Date 5/6 2007	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Robert FRIMS Name of Inventor Robert FRIMS Talin Patrick GOUDEMOND
Date 6/6/2007	Name of Inventor VIII (LACCOUNT)
	3

PATENT REEL: 026351 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 05/27/2011

()